



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 461/2025 with I.A. 16815/2025**

VIVEK CHOUDHARY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Simran Sadyora, Ms. Shefali
Kishore & Ms. Shruti Gupta,
Advocates.

versus

ADITYA GUJJAR & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Bharat Gupta, Mr. Vishesh
Chauhan & Mr. Ishan Srivastava,
Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

27.11.2025

%

1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 26th March, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025

ds