



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 461/2025, I.A. 16815/2025 & I.A. 4314/2026**

VIVEK CHOUDHARY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Simran Sadyora, Ms. Shefali
Kishore and Ms. Shurti Gupta, Advs.
(Through VC)

versus

ADITYA GUJJAR & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Bharat Gupta and Mr. Ishan
Srivastava, Advs. for D-1
M: 9810444651
Email: kegistauxiliary@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

27.03.2026

I.A. 16815/2025 & I.A. 4314/2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that the balance Court Fees of Rs. 1,55,300/- shall be paid, within a period of two weeks, from today.
2. Liberty is so granted.
3. Let the needful be done by the plaintiff within the aforesaid period.
4. Re-notify on 30th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 27, 2026/KR