



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 461/2025 & I.A. Nos. 16815/2025 & 4314/2026**

VIVEK CHOUDHARY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Kumar Shukla, Mr. Ashwani Kumar Yadav, Mr. Ashish Singh Yadav and Mr. Visal Singh, Advs.

versus

ADITYA GUJJAR & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ishan Srivastava, Adv. for D-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

I.A. 4314/2026

1. This Court is informed that the Court Fee has been deposited by the plaintiff yesterday.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff further submits that he has recently been engaged and that he has also filed his *Vakalatnama* yesterday.
3. Considering the fact that the Court Fee has been deposited by the plaintiff yesterday, the aforesaid application is accordingly, disposed of.

CS(OS) 461/2025

4. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial), for further proceedings, on 10th July, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/KR