



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 461/2025**

VIVEK CHOUDHARY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Davinder Pal Kaur & Mr.
Sher Khan, Advs.

versus

ADITYA GUJJAR & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Bharat Gupta & Mr. Ishan
Srivastava, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER

10.07.2026

%

**I.A.No.17739/2026 (under Order VIII Rule 1 r/w
Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant
seeking condonation of delay of 93 days in filing the
written statement)**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **20.08.2026**.

Reader to

SH. SUMIT DALAL

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 10, 2026/nk